
Wed 12 Feb Ladies Hi/Lo Pairs
Thu 13 Feb TOFFS Whisky Trail
Thu 13 Feb
Fri 14 Feb
Sat 15 Feb
Sun 16 Feb Gents Winter League Rd 3
Sun 16 Feb Ladies Team Comp
Mon 17 Feb
Tue 18 Feb TOFFS Par3s Double
Tue 18 Feb
Wed 19 Feb Ladies HI/LO 
Thu 20 Feb TOFFS Drawn Waltz
Thu 20 Feb
Fri 21 Feb
Sat 22 Feb Open Winter Open
Sun 23 Feb Gents Winter League Rd 4
Sun 23 Feb Ladies Team Comp
Mon 24 Feb
Tue 25 Feb TOFFS Pairs Scramble
Tue 25 Feb
Wed 26 Feb Ladies Make Up and Play
Thu 27 Feb TOFFS 3 Clubs & Putter
Thu 27 Feb
Fri 28 Feb All Quiz Night
Sat 01 Mar Ladies Dales Alliance (A) Thirsk & Northallerton
Sun 02 Mar Gents Pairs Scramble
Sun 02 Mar Ladies AM AM
Mon 03 Mar
Tue 04 Mar TOFFS Pairs Better Ball
Tue 04 Mar
Wed 05 Mar Ladies 4BBB
Thu 06 Mar TOFFS Midweek Stableford
Thu 06 Mar
Fri 07 Mar ALL Glow Ball Event
Sat 08 Mar Ladies International Women's Day 
Sun 09 Mar Gents Voucher Comp
Sun 09 Mar Ladies Yellow Peril
Mon 10 Mar
Tue 11 Mar TOFFS Pairs Chapman
Tue 11 Mar
Wed 12 Mar Ladies Yellow Peril
Thu 13 Mar TOFFS Whisky Trail
Thu 13 Mar
Fri 14 Mar
Sat 15 Mar
Sun 16 Mar All Captain's Drive In
Mon 17 Mar
Tue 18 Mar TOFFS Drawn Pairs Multiplier



Tue 18 Mar
Wed 19 Mar Ladies 3 Ball Texas Scramble 
Thu 20 Mar TOFFS Team Golden Balls
Thu 20 Mar Ladies Fashion Show 
Fri 21 Mar
Sat 22 Mar Open Spring Open AMAM
Sun 23 Mar Gents Voucher Comp
Sun 23 Mar Ladies Count Your Putts/Stableford
Mon 24 Mar
Tue 25 Mar TOFFS Whisky Trail
Tue 25 Mar
Wed 26 Mar Ladies AM AM
Thu 27 Mar TOFFS Drawn Team Accumulator
Thu 27 Mar
Fri 28 Mar All Quiz Night 
Sat 29 Mar
Sun 30 Mar Gents Voucher Comp
Sun 30 Mar Ladies Waltz
Mon 31 Mar
Tue 01 Apr TOFFS Pairs Scramble
Tue 01 Apr
Wed 02 Apr Ladies Waltz
Thu 03 Apr Ladies Friendly  (A) 
Thu 03 Apr TOFFS Match v Ripon (A) 
Thu 03 Apr TOFFS Pairs Better Ball
Fri 04 Apr
Sat 05 Apr Junior YLCGA Juniors Competition
Sun 06 Apr Gents April Medal * plus Steve Fox Memorial
Sun 06 Apr Ladies Stableford 1
Mon 07 Apr
Tue 08 Apr TOFFS Whisky Trail
Tue 08 Apr
Tue 08 Apr Bingo Fundraiser
Wed 09 Apr Ladies Stableford 2
Wed 09 Apr Ladies 9 Hole Competition
Wed 09 Apr TOFFS Match v Barnard Castle (A)
Thu 10 Apr Gents Midweek Stableford
Thu 10 Apr
Fri 11 Apr Ladies Friendly (H) Catterick 
Sat 12 Apr Ladies Taster Day
Sun 13 Apr Gents Green Howards & Stanworth Trophy
Sun 13 Apr Ladies Yorkshire Foursomes plus Voucher
Mon 14 Apr Ladies Teesside Alliance Waltz - 
Tue 15 Apr TOFFS Drawn Team Golden Balls
Tue 15 Apr
Wed 16 Apr Ladies 9 Hole Easter Egg Game 
Wed 16 Apr Ladies Easter Egg Comp 
Thu 17 Apr Open Seniors Mixed Pairs



Fri 18 Apr
Sat 19 Apr
Sun 20 Apr Gents Shepherd Shield & Fighting Cocks Qualifier
Sun 20 Apr Ladies Easter Egg Comp 
Mon 21 Apr
Tue 22 Apr Gents Midweek Medal
Tue 22 Apr
Wed 23 Apr Ladies 9 Hole Competition 
Wed 23 Apr Ladies Yorkshire 4somes & voucher 
Thu 24 Apr Ladies White Rose League Kirkby Moorside
Thu 24 Apr TOFFS Match v Teesside (H)
Thu 24 Apr TOFFS 4 Hole Joker
Fri 25 Apr All Quiz Night 
Sat 26 Apr
Sun 27 Apr Gents Orchard Salver & Peter Collins Rd 1 *
Sun 27 Apr Ladies Stableford 3
Sun 27 Apr Ladies  Weekend League - Selby A (1012 tee)
Mon 28 Apr Ladies Teesside Alliance Charity Day - Teesside
Mon 28 Apr Gents Union Seniors v Darlington (A)
Tue 29 Apr Ladies B Team - Scarcroft A (1120 tee)
Tue 29 Apr TOFFS Whisky Trail
Wed 30 Apr Ladies Stableford 4 
Wed 30 Apr Ladies 9 Hole Competition
Thu 01 May Ladies White Rose League - Kirkbymoorside H (1300 tee)
Thu 01 May TOFFS Match v Ripon (H)
Thu 01 May TOFFS Voucher
Fri 02 May
Sat 03 May Ladies Weekend League - Selby H (1200 tee)
Sun 04 May Gents Orchard Salver & Peter Collins Rd 2 *
Sun 04 May Ladies Weekend Medal 1
Mon 05 May Gents Union Seniors v Catterick (H)
Tue 06 May TOFFS Whisky Trail
Tue 06 May
Wed 07 May Ladies Early Birds 9 hole 8am 
Wed 07 May Ladies Early Birds 6am 
Thu 08 May Ladies B Team (H) Bedale
Thu 08 May Gents Midweek Medal
Thu 08 May TOFFS Match  v Knaresbrough (H)
Fri 09 May Open Rotary Charity Day 
Sat 10 May
Sun 11 May Gents Geoff Hunter & Bill LeDuc
Sun 11 May Ladies Weekend League - Hunley Hall A (1030 tee)
Sun 11 May Ladies Stableford 5 plus Charity 
Mon 12 May Ladies  A Team - Harrogate H (1030 tee)
Mon 12 May Gents Union Seniors v Cleveland (H)
Tue 13 May TOFFS Match v Bedale (A)
Tue 13 May TOFFS Texas Scramble
Wed 14 May Gents Teesside Union - Hunley (H)



Wed 14 May Ladies Midweek Medal 2 9am & 5pm
Wed 14 May Ladies 9 Hole Competition 
Thu 15 May Ladies White Rose (A) Braken Ghyll 
Thu 15 May TOFFS Whisky Trail
Fri 16 May Ladies A Team  - Hunley Hall A (1300 tee)
Sat 17 May Ladies Fawcett Trophy Rd 1
Sun 18 May Gents May Medal *& Culver Qualifier
Sun 18 May Ladies Fawcett Trophy Rd 2 and voucher comp
Mon 19 May Ladies A Team - Oakdale H (1300 tee)
Mon 19 May Ladies Teesside Alliance - Castle Eden 
Mon 19 May Gents Union Seniors v Woodham (A)
Tue 20 May Gents Midweek Stableford
Tue 20 May
Wed 21 May Gents Teesside Union - Barnard Castle (H)
Wed 21 May Ladies Stableford 6 9am & 5pm & Charity
Wed 21 May Ladies 9 Hole Competition 
Thu 22 May Ladies B Team - Bedale A (1304 tee)
Thu 22 May TOFFS Founders Trophy (Drawn Betterball Stableford)
Fri 23 May
Sat 24 May
Sun 25 May Ladies AM AM
Sun 25 May Gents Richmond Cup & Rigden Cup
Mon 26 May Open Stevie Dee Texas Scramble 0900 - 1300
Tue 27 May Junior Aaron Cox  Tournament 2pm - 5pm
Tue 27 May TOFFS Pairs Daytona
Wed 28 May Junior Aaron Cox  Tournament 2pm - 5pm
Wed 28 May Ladies 9 Hole Competition 
Wed 28 May Ladies  L C Hughes 9am & 5pm
Thu 29 May Ladies A Team - Bracken Ghyll H (1300 tee)
Thu 29 May TOFFS Match  v Oakdale (A)
Thu 29 May TOFFS Voucher
Thu 29 May
Fri 30 May All Quiz Night 
Sat 31 May
Sun 01 Jun Gents June Medal * & Arthur Magnall
Sun 01 Jun Ladies Weekend Medal 3
Mon 02 Jun Ladies Teesside Alliance - Greensomes, Richmond 
Mon 02 Jun Gents Union Seniors v Teesside (A) TBC
Tue 03 Jun Open Seniors Open 
Wed 04 Jun Gents Teesside Union - Billingham (H)
Wed 04 Jun Ladies Midweek Medal 4 
Wed 04 Jun Ladies 9 Hole Competition 
Wed 04 Jun TOFFS Match v Appleby (A)
Thu 05 Jun Gents Midweek Medal
Thu 05 Jun Ladies White Rose League - Wilton A (1200 tee)
Fri 06 Jun Ladies B Team - Scarcroft H (1200 tee)
Sat 07 Jun Ladies Weekend League - Kirkbymoorside H (1200 tee)
Sun 08 Jun Gents Dave Green Trophy



Sun 08 Jun Ladies Ann Thorpe Lawson Trophy
Mon 09 Jun Ladies B Team - York H (1200 tee)
Tue 10 Jun TOFFS Memorial Trophy
Tue 10 Jun
Wed 11 Jun Ladies Mallerburn and Falkland Trophies 9 and 5 pm
Wed 11 Jun Ladies 9 Hole Competition
Wed 11 Jun Society 1100 - 1140
Thu 12 Jun Gents Voucher Comp
Thu 12 Jun TOFFS Match v Bedale (H)
Fri 13 Jun Mixed Families Trophy
Sat 14 Jun Ladies Weekend League - Hunley Hall H (1200 tee)
Sun 15 Jun Gents Falklands Trophy
Sun 15 Jun Ladies Zetland Cup
Mon 16 Jun Ladies Teesside Alliance - Wynyard Team of 3
Mon 16 Jun Gents Union Seniors v Seaton Carew (A) 
Tue 17 Jun TOFFS Whisky Trail
Tue 17 Jun
Wed 18 Jun Ladies Garget Trophy 9 and 5 p.m.
Wed 18 Jun Ladies 9 hole Competition 
Thu 19 Jun Ladies White Rose League - Wilton H (1200 tee)
Thu 19 Jun TOFFS Midweek Stableford
Fri 20 Jun
Sat 21 Jun Gents Inters 9.30 - 2.00
Sun 22 Jun Gents RDC Trophy 36 Hole **
Mon 23 Jun Ladies A Team - Hunley Hall H (1200 tee)
Mon 23 Jun Gents Union Seniors v Darlington (H) 
Tue 24 Jun TOFFS Whisky Trail
Tue 24 Jun
Wed 25 Jun Gents Teesside Union - Darlington (H)
Wed 25 Jun Ladies Ladies & TOFFS Fun Comp 
Thu 26 Jun TOFFS TOFFS Captain's Day
Thu 26 Jun Society 1200 - 1220
Fri 27 Jun Mixed Denis Atken
Fri 27 Jun Society 1030 - 1120
Sat 28 Jun Ladies Lady Captain's Day
Sat 28 Jun Society 1030 - 1120
Sun 29 Jun Gents Gent's Captain's Day
Sun 29 Jun Ladies Voucher Comp
Mon 30 Jun Ladies A Team - Harrogate A (1100 tee)
Mon 30 Jun Gents Union Seniors v Catterick (A)
Tue 01 Jul TOFFS Match v Crook (A)
Tue 01 Jul TOFFS Voucher
Wed 02 Jul Ladies Georgian Cup & 5pm
Wed 02 Jul Ladies 9 Hole Competition
Thu 03 Jul Ladies B Team - York A (1330 tee)
Thu 03 Jul TOFFS Ken Shepherd Memorial Day
Fri 04 Jul Mixed Ron Earle
Sat 05 Jul Open Gents Open



Sun 06 Jul Gents July Medal *
Sun 06 Jul Ladies Joan Oram Pairs 
Mon 07 Jul Ladies Teesside Alliance - Blackwell Millenium Cup
Mon 07 Jul Gents Union Seniors v Cleveland (A) 
Tue 08 Jul TOFFS Match v Romanby (H)
Tue 08 Jul TOFFS Voucher
Wed 09 Jul Ladies Ping 4BBB 9 and 5 
Wed 09 Jul Ladies 9 hole Competition 
Thu 10 Jul Gents Midweek Medal
Thu 10 Jul TOFFS Match v Knaresbrough (A)
Fri 11 Jul Mixed Val Fenn and Mixed Ping
Fri 11 Jul
Sat 12 Jul Gents NERGA 1000 - 1400
Sat 12 Jul Ladies Weekend League - Kirkbymoorside A
Sun 13 Jul Gents Beacon Cup & Jimmy Dean 
Sun 13 Jul Ladies Weekend Medal 5
Mon 14 Jul Ladies A Team - Oakdale A (1300 tee time)
Tue 15 Jul TOFFS Team Waltz
Tue 15 Jul
Wed 16 Jul Gents Teesside Union - Ineos (H)
Wed 16 Jul Ladies Voucher Competition 9 and 5 
Wed 16 Jul Ladies 9 hole competition 
Thu 17 Jul TOFFS Match v Oakdale (H)
Thu 17 Jul TOFFS Voucher
Fri 18 Jul
Fri 18 Jul
Sat 19 Jul
Sun 20 Jul Gents Rose Bowl & Victory Cup
Sun 20 Jul Ladies Daily Mail 4BBB
Mon 21 Jul Ladies Teesside Alliance - Brasscastle
Mon 21 Jul Gents Union Seniors v Woodham (H)
Tue 22 Jul Gents Midweek Stableford
Tue 22 Jul
Wed 23 Jul Ladies Midweek Medal 6
Wed 23 Jul Ladies 9 hole Competition 
Wed 23 Jul TOFFS Match v Masham (A)
Thu 24 Jul TOFFS Veteran's Trophy
Thu 24 Jul
Fri 25 Jul
Fri 25 Jul Mixed Darby and Joan
Sat 26 Jul
Sun 27 Jul All President's Day
Mon 28 Jul Gents Union Seniors v Teesside (H) TBC 
Tue 29 Jul TOFFS Voucher
Tue 29 Jul TOFFS TOFFS v Ladies
Tue 29 Jul
Wed 30 Jul Gents Teesside Union - Castle Eden (H)
Wed 30 Jul Ladies Make Up and Play and Vets Trophy



Wed 30 Jul Ladies 9 Hole Competition 
Thu 31 Jul Gents Midweek Medal
Thu 31 Jul
Fri 01 Aug Ladies Triple Trophy
Fri 01 Aug Ladies YLCGA 125 Anniversary Competition
Fri 01 Aug TOFFS Match  v Saltburn (A)
Sat 02 Aug
Sun 03 Aug Gents August * Medal
Sun 03 Aug Ladies Weekend Medal 7
Mon 04 Aug
Tue 05 Aug Ladies Exchange Day
Tue 05 Aug TOFFS Whisky Trail
Wed 06 Aug Gents Gents Alliance
Wed 06 Aug Gents Teesside Union - Dinsdale (H)
Thu 07 Aug TOFFS Yellow Ball
Fri 08 Aug Mixed Gibson Shield
Sat 09 Aug
Sun 10 Aug Gents Andy Jackson Trophy
Sun 10 Aug Ladies Jubilee Vase
Mon 11 Aug Ladies/Mixed Teesside Alliance - Darlington Greensomes Mixed
Mon 11 Aug Gents Union Seniors v Seaton Carew (H) 
Tue 12 Aug TOFFS Match v Romanby (A)
Tue 12 Aug TOFFS Voucher
Wed 13 Aug Ladies 9 Hole Compettion 
Wed 13 Aug Ladies Midweek Medal 8
Thu 14 Aug TOFFS Match v Appleby (H)
Thu 14 Aug TOFFS Voucher
Fri 15 Aug Mixed Cross Country
Sat 16 Aug
Sun 17 Aug Gents Norton Salver & Calvert Cup
Sun 17 Aug Ladies Philpott Trophy 
Mon 18 Aug
Tue 19 Aug TOFFS Ryder Cup
Tue 19 Aug
Wed 20 Aug Open Dales Festival at Richmond
Thu 21 Aug TOFFS Match v Barnard Castle (H)
Thu 21 Aug TOFFS Voucher
Thu 21 Aug
Fri 22 Aug
Sat 23 Aug Ladies Ladies  Championship
Sun 24 Aug Gents Gents Club Championship ** 36 Hole
Mon 25 Aug Ladies Big O's
Tue 26 Aug Gents Midweek Stableford
Tue 26 Aug Society 1130 - 1150
Wed 27 Aug Ladies 9 Hole Competition
Wed 27 Aug Ladies Fairfield Trophy
Thu 28 Aug TOFFS MND Charity Day
Thu 28 Aug



Fri 29 Aug All Quiz Night 
Sat 30 Aug
Sun 31 Aug Gents Gallowgate
Sun 31 Aug Ladies Mike Lee Trophy
Mon 01 Sep COURSE CLOSED
Tue 02 Sep
Tue 02 Sep COURSE CLOSED
Wed 03 Sep Ladies Stableford 7
Wed 03 Sep Ladies 9 hole Competition
Wed 03 Sep TOFFS Captain's Away Day Skipton GC
Thu 04 Sep TOFFS Match v Crook (H)
Thu 04 Sep TOFFS Voucher
Fri 05 Sep Ladies Friendly (H) Thirsk & Northallerton
Sat 06 Sep
Sun 07 Sep Ladies Stableford 8
Sun 07 Sep Gents Fawcett Trophy
Mon 08 Sep
Tue 09 Sep Gents Midweek Medal
Tue 09 Sep TOFFS Match v Saltburn (H)
Wed 10 Sep Ladies Stableford 9
Wed 10 Sep Ladies 9 Hole Competition
Thu 11 Sep
Fri 12 Sep Sponsor's Golf Day  1pm - 3.30pm
Sat 13 Sep
Sun 14 Sep Gents September * Medal
Sun 14 Sep Ladies Stableford 10
Mon 15 Sep Ladies Teesside Alliance Bishop Auckland Yellow Peril
Tue 16 Sep TOFFS Match v Teesside (A)
Wed 17 Sep Ladies Bend Hagg
Wed 17 Sep Ladies 9 Hole Competition
Thu 18 Sep TOFFS Basil Smith Memorial Day
Thu 18 Sep
Fri 19 Sep
Sat 20 Sep Open Ladies AMAM 1000 - 1300
Sun 21 Sep Gents Medal Final and Voucher Comp
Sun 21 Sep Ladies Jay Dee Bee Medal Final 
Sun 21 Sep Ladies Make up and Play
Mon 22 Sep Ladies Richwell Solheim Event at Blackwell GC
Tue 23 Sep TOFFS Match v Masham (H)
Tue 23 Sep TOFFS Voucher
Wed 24 Sep Ladies Make up and Play and Past Captain's Trophy
Thu 25 Sep Gents Midweek Stableford
Thu 25 Sep
Fri 26 Sep Gents Past Captain's Trophy
Sat 27 Sep
Sun 28 Sep Gents Richmond Trophy Rd 1
Sun 28 Sep Ladies Voucher Comp
Mon 29 Sep Ladies Teesside Alliance - Barnard Castle 4BBB



Tue 30 Sep TOFFS Whisky Trail
Tue 30 Sep
Wed 01 Oct Ladies Make up and Play
Wed 01 Oct TOFFS Team Waltz
Thu 02 Oct TOFFS/Ladies Mixed Team
Fri 03 Oct TOFFS 3 Clubs & Putter
Fri 03 Oct
Sat 04 Oct Open Autumn Open Am Am (0800 - 1300)
Sun 05 Oct Gents Richmond Trophy Rd 2
Sun 05 Oct Ladies AMAM
Mon 06 Oct
Tue 07 Oct
Wed 08 Oct Ladies AMAM
Wed 08 Oct TOFFS Drawn Greensomes
Thu 09 Oct
Fri 10 Oct TOFFS Whisky Trail
Fri 10 Oct
Sat 11 Oct
Sun 12 Oct Gents Richmond Trophy Rd 3
Sun 12 Oct Ladies Make up and Play
Mon 13 Oct
Tue 14 Oct
Wed 15 Oct Ladies Texas Scramble
Wed 15 Oct TOFFS Team Accumulator
Thu 16 Oct
Fri 17 Oct TOFFS Pairs Multiplier
Fri 17 Oct
Sat 18 Oct
Sun 19 Oct Gents Richmond Trophy Rd 4
Sun 19 Oct Ladies Weekend League 1
Mon 20 Oct
Tue 21 Oct
Wed 22 Oct Ladies Winter Comp 1
Wed 22 Oct TOFFS Whisky Trail
Thu 23 Oct
Fri 24 Oct TOFFS Crash & Burn
Fri 24 Oct
Sat 25 Oct Ladies Ghosts & Ghouls
Sun 26 Oct Gents AM AM Voucher Comp
Sun 26 Oct Ladies Weekend League 2
Mon 27 Oct
Tue 28 Oct
Wed 29 Oct Ladies Winter Comp 2
Wed 29 Oct TOFFS Drawn Team Goldenball
Thu 30 Oct
Fri 31 Oct All Quiz Night 
Fri 31 Oct TOFFS Pairs Daytona
Sat 01 Nov Open Winter Open 0800 - 1200



Sun 02 Nov Gents Voucher Comp
Sun 02 Nov Ladies Weekend League 3
Mon 03 Nov
Tue 04 Nov TOFFS Whisky Trail
Tue 04 Nov
Wed 05 Nov Ladies Winter Comp 3
Thu 06 Nov TOFFS Team Waltz
Thu 06 Nov
Fri 07 Nov
Sat 08 Nov
Sun 09 Nov Gents Voucher Comp
Sun 09 Nov Ladies Weekend League 4
Mon 10 Nov
Tue 11 Nov TOFFS Pairs 4 Hole Joker
Tue 11 Nov
Wed 12 Nov Ladies Winter Comp 4
Thu 13 Nov TOFFS Ted Rogers
Thu 13 Nov
Fri 14 Nov
Sat 15 Nov
Sun 16 Nov Gents Winter League Rd 1
Sun 16 Nov Ladies Weekend League 5
Mon 17 Nov
Tue 18 Nov TOFFS Drawn Daytona
Tue 18 Nov
Wed 19 Nov Ladies Winter Comp 5
Thu 20 Nov TOFFS Whisky Trail
Thu 20 Nov
Fri 21 Nov All Presentation Evening
Sat 22 Nov
Sun 23 Nov Gents Voucher Comp
Sun 23 Nov Ladies Turkey Trot
Mon 24 Nov
Tue 25 Nov All XMAS Decorations Up
Tue 25 Nov TOFFS Drawn Team Multiplier
Wed 26 Nov Ladies Turkey Trot
Thu 27 Nov TOFFS String Stableford
Thu 27 Nov
Fri 28 Nov All Quiz Night 
Sat 29 Nov
Sun 30 Nov Gents Voucher Comp
Sun 30 Nov Ladies Turkey Trot
Mon 01 Dec
Tue 02 Dec TOFFS Whisky Trail
Tue 02 Dec
Wed 03 Dec Ladies Team Competition
Thu 04 Dec TOFFS Drawn Pairs Better Ball
Thu 04 Dec



Fri 05 Dec Ladies Ladies Xmas Dinner
Sat 06 Dec Open Winter Open 
Sun 07 Dec Gents Voucher Comp
Sun 07 Dec Ladies Team Competition
Mon 08 Dec
Tue 09 Dec TOFFS 3 Clubs & Putter
Tue 09 Dec
Wed 10 Dec Ladies Team Competition
Thu 11 Dec TOFFS Whisky Trail
Thu 11 Dec
Fri 12 Dec
Sat 13 Dec Ladies Ladies Christmas Jumper Comp
Sun 14 Dec Gents Winter League Rd 2
Sun 14 Dec Ladies Team Competition
Mon 15 Dec
Tue 16 Dec TOFFS Drawn Ted Rogers
Tue 16 Dec
Wed 17 Dec Ladies Team Competition
Thu 18 Dec TOFFS Christmas Scramble (Jumpers)
Thu 18 Dec
Fri 19 Dec All Christmas Quiz
Sat 20 Dec
Sun 21 Dec Gents Voucher Comp
Sun 21 Dec Ladies Team Competition
Mon 22 Dec
Tue 23 Dec TOFFS Pairs Chapman
Tue 23 Dec
Wed 24 Dec Ladies Team Competition
Thu 25 Dec
Fri 26 Dec ALL Boxing Day Rocket Comp
Sat 27 Dec
Sun 28 Dec Gents Voucher Comp
Sun 28 Dec Ladies Team Competition


